INDIA NON JUDICIAL णिपर MANIPUR

11

AFFIDAVIT **FORM 26**

· 13 .

1.1

TEN

RUPEES

Rs.10

03AA 252638

(See Rule 4A) 또한DAVIT TO BE FILED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER MANDEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO 12th MANIPUR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (NAME OF THE HOUSE) FROM 49-TADUBI (ST) ASSEMBLY



ĺ

Leibne, Inell 6

freturn:

ANISSIONIA VOLUE

PART A

I O. LOHRII, **son/daughter/wife of OBOW aged 69 years, resident of CHAWAINAMEI KHULLEN (B) TEHSL TADUBI DISTRICT SENAPATI -795104, MANIPUR (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

CONSTITUENCY (NAME OF THE CONSTITUENCY)

(1) I am a candidate set up by BHARATIYA JANATA MARTY

name of the political party)/am contesting as an Independent candidate. **strike out whichever is not applicable)

2) My name is enrolled in 49-TADUBI (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, MANIPUR Name of the Constituency and the state), at Serial No. 578 in Part No 27.

38 My contact telephone number(s) is/are +91 9466130279 and my e-mail id (if any)

s <u>olohrii@gmail.com</u> and my social media account(s) (if any) is/are

https://www.facebook.com/people/Lohrii-Obow/100074172507401/

(4 Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income tax

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione, (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

Huis (O.L. Shkii)

HIN CONTRACT	and the second	BICIAL			
1771110	st.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income tax return has been filed	Total income show in Income Tax Return (in Rupees) for the last five Financial Years completed (as on 31 st March)
	1.	Self O. LOHRII	ASQPL8479E	2020-21	 (i) Rs. 09,35,161 FY 2020-21 (ii) NIL FY 2019-20 (iii) NIL FY 2018-19 (iv) NIL FY 2017-18 (v) NIL FY 2016-17
	2.	Spouse KAHRE BESA	CTYPB6108B	2020-21	(i) Rs. 4,75,610 FY 2020-21 (ii) NIL FY 2019-20 (iii) NIL FY 2018-19 (iv) NIL FY 2017-18 (v) NIL FY 2016-17
	3.	HUF (If candidate is Karta/Coparcener)	N.A	N.A	 (i) Not Applicable (ii) Not Applicable (iii) Not Applicable (iv) Not Applicable (v) Not Applicable
	4.	Dependent 1	N.A	N.A	 (i) Not Applicable (ii) Not Applicable (iii) Not Applicable (iv) Not Applicable (v) Not Applicable
	5.	Dependent 2	N.A	N.A	 (i) Not Applicable (ii) Not Applicable (iii) Not Applicable (iv) Not Applicable (v) Not Applicable
		Dependent 3	N.A	N.A	(i) Not Applicable(ii) Not Applicable

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissionei (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

(D. Lohree)

THE STATES	
	(iii) Not Applicable
	(iv) Not Applicable
The second	(v) Not Applicable

- Note: It is mandatory for PAN holder to mention PAN and in case of no PAN, it should be clearly stated "No PAN allotted".
- (5) Pending criminal cases
- (i) I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me. (Tick this alternative if there is no criminal case pending against the Candidate and write **NOT APPLICABLE** against alternative (ii) below) $\sqrt{}$

OR

(II) The following criminal case are pending against me: NOT APPLICABLE
 (If there are pending criminal cases against the candidate, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) above, and give details of all pending cases in the Table below)

FIR No. with name and	NA	NA	NA	NA
address of police Station				
concerned				
Case No. with Name of	NA	NA	NA	NA
the Court				
Section(s) of concerned	NA	NA	NA	NA
Acts/Codes involved (give				
no. of the Section, e.g.				
Section of IPC,				
etc.).				
Brief description of	NA	NA	NA	NA
offence				
Whether charges have	NA	NA	NA	NA
been framed (mention				
YES or NO)	()			
	address of police Station concerned Case No. with Name of the Court Section(s) of concerned Acts/Codes involved (give no. of the Section, e.g. Section of IPC, etc.). Brief description of offence Whether charges have been framed (mention	address of police Station concernedNACase No. with Name of the CourtNASection(s) of concerned Acts/Codes involved (give no. of the Section, e.g.NASection of IPC, etc.).NABrief description of offenceNAWhether charges have been framed (mentionNA	address of police Station concernedNACase No. with Name of the CourtNASection(s) of concerned Acts/Codes involved (give no. of the Section, e.g. Section of IPC, etc.).NABrief description of offenceNAWhether charges have been framed (mentionNA	address of police Station concernedNANANACase No. with Name of the CourtNANANASection(s) of concerned Acts/Codes involved (give no. of the Section, e.g. Section of IPC, etc.).NANANABrief description of offenceNANANANAWhether charges have been framed (mentionNANANANA

TABLE

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione, (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

(). Lohrai)

COMMISSION INTERNET	(g)	f answer against (e) above is YES, then give the date on which charges were framed Whether any Appeal/ Application for revision has been filed against the proceedings (Mention	NA	NA	NA	NA	
		proceedings (Mention YES or NO)					

- (6) Cases of conviction
- (i) I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal offence. $\sqrt{}$ (Tick this alternative, if the candidate has not been convicted and write **NOT APPLICABLE** against alternative (ii) below)

OR

(II) I have been convicted for the offences mentioned below: NOT APPLICABLE
 (If the candidate has been convicted, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) above, and give details in the Table below)

(a)	Case No.	NA	NA	NA		
(b)	Name of the Court	NA	NA	NA		
(c)	Sections of Acts/Codes	NA	NA	NA		
(0)	involved (give no. of the					
	Section, e.g. Section					
	of IPC, etc.).					
	Brief description of	NA	NA	NA		
(d)	offence for which					
	convicted	0.0				
(e)	Dates of orders of	NA	NA	NA		
	Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione: (Judiciai) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020 (O, Lothere)					

TABLE

Conviction	ction
-------------------	-------

× //			
Punishment imposed	ΝΑ	NA	NA
Whether any Appeal has	NA	NA	NA
been filed against			
conviction order			
(Mention YES or NO)			
If answer to (g) above is	NA	NA	NA
YES, give details and			
present status of appeal			
	been filed against conviction order (Mention YES or NO) If answer to (g) above is YES, give details and	Whether any Appeal hasNAbeen filed againstconviction order(Mention YES or NO)If answer to (g) above isNAYES, give details and	Whether any Appeal hasNANAbeen filed againstNANAconviction order

(6A) I have given full and up-to-date information to my political party about all pending criminal cases against me and about all cases of conviction as given in paragraphs (5) and (6). : NOT APPLICABLE

[candidates to whom this Item is not applicable should clearly write NOT APPLICABLE IN VIEW OF ENTRIES IN 5(i) and 6(i), above] Note:

- 1. Details should be entered clearly and legibly in BOLD letters.
- 2. Details to be given separately for each case under different columns against each item.
- 3. Details should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e., the latest case to be mentioned first and backwards in the order of dates for the other cases.
- 4. Additional sheet may be added if required.
- 5. Candidate is responsible for supplying all information in compliance of Hon'ble Supreme Court's judgment in W.P. (C) No.536 of 2011.
- (7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

- Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione, (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

n. Lohie



Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

- Note: 4. 'Dependent' means parents, son(s), daughter(s) of the candidate or spouse and any other person related to the candidate whether by blood or marriage, who have no separate means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their livelihood.
- Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.
- Note: 6. Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets.

Explanation:

For the purpose of this Form, the expression "offshore assets" includes, details of all deposits or investments in Foreign banks and any other body or institution abroad, and details of all assets and liabilities in foreign countries;

						-	-
SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	HUF	Depende	De	De
No.		O. LOHRII	KAHRE BESA		nt 1	pen	pe
						den	nd
						t 2	en
							t 3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	N.A	N.A	Ν.	Ν.
						А	А
	Details of deposit in	(i) SBI-	(i) SBI, TADUBI	N.A	N.A	N.	Ν.
	Bank accounts (FDRs,	SENAPATI	BAZAR			А	А
	Term Deposits and all	BAZAR	BRANCH, Saving				
	other types of	Branch	A/C No.				
	deposits including	ACCOUNT	20274215947				
(ii)	saving accounts),	NO.	closing Balance as				
	Deposits with	11587110515	on 01-02-2022: Rs.				
	Financial Institutions,	Saving closing	11,088/-				
	Non-Banking	Balance as on	,				
	Financial Companies	01-02-2022:					
	and Cooperative	Rs. 48.93/-					
	societies and the	(ii)SBI TADUBI					
	amount in each such	BAZAR					
	deposit	Branch,					
		CURRENT					
		A/C No.					
		40754775596					
		closing					
		Balance as on					
		02-02-2022:	- 1				
			Dunanda, Sinak				
			Dorendro Singh ommissione, (Judicial)	\cap			
			hal West, Manipur		Jul		
			gd. No. 432/2020		Lohie)	
				(\bigcirc)	LONEO	/	

1 Alle	DICL						
600	151	Rs. 10,000/-					
	Defails of investment in Bonds, Deben- tures/Shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	1	N. N
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	NA	
(v)	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make, registration number, etc. year of purchase and amount)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N A
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
(viii)	as value of claims/ interest	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
(ix)	Gross Total value	RS. 10,048.93	Rs. 11,088/-	N.A	N.A	N.	N.

B. Details of Immovable assets:

MISSION

- Note 1: Properties in joint ownership indicating extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated
- Note 2: Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format
- Note 3: Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets.

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione, (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

(O. Fieth Kui)

5	JUDICIA	*	
STATE ON AN	SI. No. 1)1110	and wescri	otior

SI.	Rescription	Self	Spouse	HUF	Dep	De	D
Noin	*//	O. LOHRII	KAHRE BESA			pen	
0132					nt 1		
						e pen n 1 den t.2 A N. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	Agricultural Land	i) KASHI	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	
		(UN-SURVEYED)				pen den t 2 N. A N.<	A
	Location(s)	ii) VEKHII					
	Survey number(s)	(UN-SURVEYED)				ide pen inde den inde den inde den inde den inde den A N.	
(i)		iii) EPHRIIKHRO					
		(UN-SURVEYED)		RE BESA ende nt 1 pen den t 2 pen nt 1 pen den t 2 pen nt 2 N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A A N.A N.A N.A A A N.A N.A N.A A A N.A N.A N.A N.A A N.A N.A N.A A A N.A N.A N.A A A N.A N.A N.A A			
	Area (total	i) 4 ACRES	N.A	IN.A	IN.A		
	measurement in acres)	ii) 1 ACRE iii) 1 ACRE				Δ	1
	acres	iii) 1 ACRE					
	Whether inherited		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	N
	property (Yes or No)	i) YES				А	A
		ii) YES					
		iii) YES					
			IIKAHRE BESAende nt 1pen t 2pen t 2EYED)N.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AEYED)N.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAO/- O/-N.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAO/- O/-N.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAAN.AN.AN.AN.AN.AAADorendro SinghNAN.AN.AN.AADorendro Singh </td <td>N</td>	N			
	Date of purchase in case of self – acquired	NA	IN.A	-			
	property				11	1	
	Cost of Land (in case		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	N
	of purchase) at the	NA				А	A
	time of purchase						
	Any Investment on		N.A	N.A	N.A		
	the land by way of	NA				А	А
	development, construction, etc.						
	Approximate Current	i) 90,00,000/-	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	N
	market value	ii) 30,00,000/-				Α	А
		iii) 30,00,000/-					
	Non-Agricultural Land	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A		
	Location(s)					A	А
(i) (i) (i) (i) (ii)	Survey number(s) Area (total	N.A	ΝΑ	ΝΑ	ΝΔ	N	N
	measurement in			19.71	14.74		
	acres)					t 2.AN. A	
	Whether inherited	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A		N
	property (Yes or No)						_
	Date of purchase in	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A		
(11)	case of self – acquired					A	А
	property Cost of Land (in case	N.A	ΝΑ	NL A	NA	N	N
	of purchase) at the	Z , Z	19.75	IN.A	IN.A		
	time of purchase	1.				л	
	Any Investment on	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	N
	the land by way of						A
	development,	Ch Dorent	o Singh				
				\mathbf{O}			
		Imphal West	, Manipur	tig			
		Regd. No. 4	32/2020	DIF	(`)		

(O. Lohrei)

out of the second	MISSION	RIJUDICIA						
THE MAN	PUR	Construction, etc. Approximate Current market value	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Commercial Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
	(iii)	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Date of purchase in case of self – acquired property	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
- 3		Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
(1114) 1400	10, 20. 94	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction, etc.	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
	Non Pro-	Approximate current market value	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
and an annihor	Ad and	Residential Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	TADUBI VILLAGE SENAPATI DISTRICT MANIPUR (UN- SURVEYED LAND)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
	C ACRIER	trea (total reasurement in sq. ्र	Total area: $20x60 = 1200 \text{ sq.ft}$	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
	(iv)	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Total area: $20x60 = 1200$ sq.ft	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NO	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Date of purchase in case of self – acquired property	10.02.2017	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	17,00,000/-	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
		Any Investment on the property by way of development,	PUCCA BUILDING AMOUNTING TO RS. 50,00,900/- (approx)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A

Oath Commissioner (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

(O. Lothiei)

	MM/SSIC	construction, etc.						
·O * MA	NIPUR		Rs.67,00,000/-(approx)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
	(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A
	(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	RS. 2,17,00,000/-	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(<u>Note:</u> Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item.)

							,	
	SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	HUF	De	De	Depende
	No.		O. LOHRII	KAHRE BESA		pen	pen	nt 3
						den	den	
						t1	t2	
-	_ (i)	Loan or dues to Bank/	NIL	NIL	N.A	N.	N.	N.A
		Financial				A	A	
	Y 🖓 👔	Institution(s)					Ĩ.	
	0.6	Name of Bank or						
	AN	Financial Institution,						
	13:5	Amount outstanding,						
	10 3	Nature of loan						
5		loan or dues to any	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	N.	N.A
		other individuals/				А	A	
1 0 0		entity other than						
	I.	mentioned above.						
MBO/LOID		Name(s), Amount						
÷ 🐨 👘		outstanding, Nature of						
	4.0.2	toán						
20		any other liability	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	N.	N.A
	a .	X				A	A	
		Grant total of	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.	N.	N.A
		liabilities				A	A	
						11	1	

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione, (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

(O. Lohie)

Jan COMMIS	IPUN	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	provided by the Go the date of notifica (B) If answer to (A) furnished namely:- (i) The ac (ii) There is no accommod (a) rent; (b) electric (c) water c (d) telepho the last dat which the e Note- 'No Dues Cer respect of rent, elec	ent been in occupation ovt. at any time during ation of the current ele above is YES, the follo ddress of the Govt. acc dues payable in respe- ation, towards- ity charges; harges; and one charges as on NA (e of the third month p election is notified or a tificate" from the ager ctricity charges, water ve Government accom	the last ten ection? NO wing declar commodatio ect of above date) [the d rior to the n ny date then ncies concer charges and	years ation n m: NA Govern ate sho nonth i reafter ned in I teleph	before nay be nment buld be in].	√ YES/NO (PI. tick the appropri ate alternati ve)
	SI. No.	Description	Self O. LOHRII	Spouse KAHRE BESA	HUF	De pe nd ent 1	Dep end ent 2	Depende nt 3
/	WI OCCUM	Dues to department dealing with Government transport including aircrafts	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A	N.A
ected to a	20	and helicopters) Income Tax dues	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A	N.A
a blochart ber	(v)	GT dues	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A	N.A
toraland (be-		Municipal/Property	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A	N.A
	(vii)	Any other dues	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A	N.A
•	(viii)	Grand total of all Government dues	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A	N.A
	(ix)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is	N.A	N.A	N.A	N. A	N. A	N.A

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

Self- Ex-MLA/POLINCIAN (a)

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione, (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

(). Lohner)



e endorstand

Parked

アンシュート・このである

Spouse – Entrepreneur/BUSINESS OWNER

A) Details of source(s) of income:

- (a) Self: **PENSION**
- (b) Spouse: BUSINESS INCOME
- (c) Source of income, if any, of dependents **N.A**

(9B) Contracts with appropriate Government and any public company or companies

- (a) Details of contracts entered by the candidate N.A
- (b) Details of contracts entered into by spouse N.A
- (c) Details of contracts entered into by dependents N.A
- (d) Details of contracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or trust in which the candidate or spouse or dependents have interest **N.A**
- (e) Details of contracts, entered into by Partnership Firms in which candidate or spouse or dependents are partners **N.A**
- (f) Details of contracts, entered into by private companies in which candidate or spouse or dependents have share **N.A**

My educational qualification is as under:

Master of Arts(History) from North Eastern Hills University(NEHU), passed out in the year 1979.

Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

PART B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART – A:

1	ame of the candidate	O. LOHRII
2.	Full postal address	CHAWAINAMEI KHULLEN (B) TEHSL TADUBI DISTRICT SENAPATI -795104, MANIPUR
3.	Number and name of the constituency and State	49-TADUBI (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, MANIPUR
4.	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise writ 'Independent')	BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP)
5.	Total number of pending criminal cases	N.A
6.	Total Number of cases in which convicted	N.A
7.	PAN of	Year for which last Total Income Shown
	Oath Cor Imph	orendro Singh nmissione. (Judicial) al West, Manipur d. No. 432/2020 (O. Loh trae)

CUMMISS,	IONIA									
1 115		HOILAL								
Amilio MAN	17	*		Inc	ome Tax Return fil	ed				
SO N LAN	ply	(a) Candidate	andidate ASQPLA479E		2020-2021		RS	5. 9,35,161		
MAN		O. LOHRII								
		(b) Spouse	CTYPB6108B		2020-2021		RS. 4,75,610			
		KAHRE BESA								
		(c) HUF	NA		NA			NA		
		(d) Dependent	NA		NA			NA		
	8.	Details of Assets a	and Liabilities (inc	ludin	g offshore assets) i	in rupe	es		Damas	
		Description	Self O. LOHRII		Spouse KAHRE BESA	HUF	Depend ent 1	Depend ent 2	Depen dent 3	
	A.	Moveable Assets	RS. 10,048	.93	Rs. 11,088/-	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
		(Total value)								
	В.	Immovable assets I. Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable	Rs. 17,00,000/-		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
		property II. Development/ construction cos of immovable property after	t Rs. 50,00,00 (approx.)		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
		purchase (if								
		applicable)						NT A	N.A	
and fully well on helsh	moreded/isessed	 III. Approximate Current Market Price- (a) Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) 	Rs. 67,00,00 (approx.) Rs. 1,50,00,00 (approx.)		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
e understand the cent he/she/their being rea		Liabilities (F Government Gues (Total)	N.A		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
4 850 4 810	4	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	N.A		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
	-	Liabilities that are u								
	0	(i) Government	N.A		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
	·	dues (Total)								
		(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	N.A	orend	N.A ro Singh	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
			Oath Com	missio I West	nei (Judicial) , Manipur 432/2020	().	Lohei)		

Highest educational qualification :

WMMISSIONIA

1 (i)

MAN

te undorbiand ine ne/sho/thoir beint

The second states and the second

Master of Arts(History) from North Eastern Hills University, passed out in the year 1979.

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

 there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Imphal, this 8th day of February 2022

DEPONENT

Ch. Dorendro Singh Oath Commissione, (Judicial) Imphal West, Manipur Regd. No. 432/2020

. Lotres)